1
®
FN6008.2
ISL5861
12-bit, +3.3V, 130/210+MSPS, High Speed
D/A Converter
The ISL5861 is a 12-bit, 130/210+MSPS (Mega Samples
Per Second), CMOS, high speed, low power, D/A (digital to

ISL5861
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
CLOCK
SPEED
ISL5861IB -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3 130MHz
ISL5861IBZ
(See Note)
-40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M28.3 130MHz
ISL5861IA -40 to 85 28 Ld TSSOP M28.173 130MHz
ISL5861IAZ
(See Note)
-40 to 85 28 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-free)
M28.173 130MHz
ISL5861/2IB -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3 210MHz
ISL5861/2IBZ
(See Note)
-40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M28.3 210MHz
ISL5861/2IA -40 to 85 28 Ld TSSOP M28.173 210MHz
ISL5861/2IAZ
(See Note)
-40 to 85 28 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-free)
M28.173 210MHz
ISL5861EVAL1 25 SOIC Evaluation Platform 210MHz
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material
sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin
plate termination finish, which is compatible with both SnPb and
Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL